Cuyama Community Services District RATES AND FEES SCHEDULE SEWER

	Description		P	Proposed	
Section		Unit	Rate		
	Deposit - temporary residential customers	per occurrence	\$	300.00	
	Deposit - commercial customers	per occurrence	\$	500.00	
	Turn-on fee	per occurrence	\$	100.00	
	Returned check fee + bank returned check fee	per occurrence	\$	35.00	
1-109	Renewal service fee	per occurrence	\$	100.00	
1-109	Penalty for violation - Water and Sewer Ordinances	per occurrence	\$	100.00	
1-1008	Reconnection charge	per occurrence	\$	150.00	
2-402	Single family new service connection fee	per unit	\$	1,400.00	
2-402	Multi-family new service connection fee	minimum	\$	1,400.00	
	12 or less	per unit	\$	600.00	
2-402	Multi-family new service connection fee				
	13 or more	per unit	\$	375.00	
2-402	Commercial new service connection fee	minimum	\$	1,400.00	
		1-4 fixtures	\$	900.00	
		each additional	\$	100.00	
2-402	Industrial new service connection fee	minimum	\$	1,400.00	
		1-6 fixtures	\$	900.00	
		each additional	\$	100.00	
2-402	Installation/Connection	per connection	materials +		
			labor cost		
2-502	Sewer Rates - Service Charge				
	Residential service-all meter sizes				
	Single family and Condo	base charge	\$	66.00	
	Residential service-all meter sizes				
	Multi-family	base charge	\$	62.70	
	Residential service-all meter sizes				
	Apartments	base charge	\$	56.10	
	Commercial service-all meter sizes	base charge	\$	66.00	
	Commercial service-all meter sizes overage charge			<u> </u>	
	Over 2,000 cu. ft., per 100 cu. ft.	per meter	\$	0.09	